APR 2 2 1977

- BOSEPHONE CHARLES

Docket No. 50-346

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-79

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Effective April 22, 1977 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-79, between Toledo Edison Company and Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated June 16, 1976, is hereby amended as follows:

Item 2 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2- Amount of financial protection

a. \$1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., June 16, 1976, to 12 midnight, April 21, 1977 , inclusive)

125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., April 22, 1977)

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 3 - License number or numbers

SNM-1601 (From 12:01 a.m., June 16, 1976 to 12 midnight, April 21, 1977 , inclusive)

NPF-3 (From 12:01 a.m., April 22, 1977)

., ., .,

SURNAME >

Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240

TO U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1874-528-188

105U1

Item 5 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is amended by adding the following:

Muclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) No. MF-92 issued by Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Signed, Jerome D. Saitanah

Jerome Saltzman, Chief Antitrust & Indemnity Group Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted	, 1977
By TOLLDO EDISON COMPANY	avanta approved a
Accepted	, 1977
BY CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATI	NG

Distribution:
Licensee (3 originals)
PDR
ELD
Docket Files
Div. Labor Relations
IE
Desk
Indemnity File
IDinitz Reading
AIG Reading

COMPANY

OFFICE >	MRR/RIG	NRR:AIG	
	IDinitz:na	JSaltzman	
DATE	1	9/ /77	